COMPACT CYLINDER ACTUATORS
SIZING SHEET
BULLETIN 71.00-2
AUGUST 2009
Valve Size Order
Code
Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
	60psi (410kPa) 80psi (550kPa)
.5-1"  (15-25mm) CMD-35 	 275	 (1890) 	 275	 (1890)
1.25-1.5"  (32-40mm)
CMD-35 	 225	 (1550) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-50 	 275	 (1890) ___
2"  (50mm)
CMD-35 ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-50 	 125	 (860) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-75 	 275	 (1890) ___
2.5"  (65mm)
CMD-50 	 25	 (170) 	 100	 (690)
CMD-75 	 150	 (1030) 	 250	 (1720)
CMD-110 	 275	 (1890) 	 275	 (1890)
3"  (80mm)
CMD-50 ___ 	 50	 (340)
CMD-75 	 50	 (340) 	 125	 (860)
CMD-110 	 150	 (1030) 	 250	 (1720)
CMD-160 	 275	 (1890) 	 275	 (1890)
Double-Acting Cylinders
Direct Pressure, Resilient Plug, Metal Seat
 Valve Size  Order
Code
Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
60psi (410kPa) 	80psi (	550kPa)
.5-1"  (15-25mm)
CMD-35 	 225	 (1550) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-50 	 275	 (1890) ___
1.25-1.5" (32-40mm)
CMD-35 	 100	 (690) 	 200	 (1380)
CMD-50 	 275	 (1890) 	 275	 (1890)
2"  (50mm)
CMD-50 	 100	 (690) 	 225	 (1550)
CMD-75 	 250	 (1720) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-110 	 275	 (1890) ___
2.5"  (65mm)
CMD-50 ___ 	 50	 (340)
CMD-75 	 50	 (340) 	 150	 (1030)
CMD-110 	 175	 (1210) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-160 	 275	 (1890) ___
3"  (80mm)
CMD-50 ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-75 	 25	 (170) 	 75	 (520)
CMD-110 	 75	 (520) 	 175	 (1210)
CMD-160 	 200	 (1380) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-255 	 275	 (1890) ___
Double-Acting Cylinders
Direct Pressure, Metal Plug, Metal Seat or
	 Hard Rubber Lined (CIH)
Reverse Pressure, Resilient Plug, Metal Seat
Reverse Pressure, Metal Plug, Metal Seat
	 Hard Rubber Lined (CIH)
PEC Eccentric Plug Valves
Double-Acting Cylinders
Direct Pressure, Soft Rubber Lined Valves (CIS)
Double-Acting Cylinders
Reverse Pressure, Soft Rubber Lined Valves (CIS)
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
60psi (410kPa) 80psi (550kPa)
3"  (80mm)
CMD-75 ___ 	 75	 (520)
CMD-110 	 75	 (520) 	 175	 (1210)
CMD-160 	 200	 (1380) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-255 	 275	 (1890) ___
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
60psi (410kPa) 80psi (550kPa)
3"  (80mm)
CMD-110 ___ 	 75	 (520)
CMD-160 	 75	 (520) 	 175	 (1210)
CMD-255 	 225	 (1550) 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-400 	 275	 (1890) ___
Valve Size
 Order Code Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
Spring-to-Close Spring-to-Open 60psi (410kPa) 80psi (550kPa)
.5-1"  (15-25mm)
CMD-35-S8-R CMD-35-S8-D ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 	 200	 (1380) ___
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
1.25-1.5"  (32-40mm)
CMD-35-S8-R CMD-35-S8-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 	 100	 (690) ___
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D ___ 	 150	 (1030)
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 	 150	 (1030) ___
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D ___ 	 225	 (1550)
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 	 250	 (1720) ___
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
2"  (50mm)
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 	 25	 (170) ___
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 	 100	 (690) ___
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D ___ 	 200	 (1380)
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 	 200	 (1380) ___
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
2.5"  (65mm)
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 	 50	 (340) ___
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D ___ 	 150	 (1030)
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 	 175	 (1210) ___
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
3"  (80mm)
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D ___ 	 75	 (520)
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 	 75	 (520) ___
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D ___ 	 175	 (1210)
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 	 175	 (1210) ___
CMD-400-S12-R CMD-400-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1720)
CMD-500-S8-R CMD-500-S8-D 	 275	 (1720 ___
Spring Return Cylinders
Direct Pressure, Resilient Plug, Metal Seat
2 © 2009 DeZURIK
Spring-Return Cylinders
Direct Pressure, Metal Plug, Metal Seat or Hard Rubber Lined (CIH)
Reverse Pressure, Resilient Plug, Metal Seat
Reverse Pressure, Metal Plug, Metal Seat or Hard Rubber Lined (CIH)
Valve Size
Order Code Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
Spring-to-Close Spring-to-Open 60psi (410kPa) 80psi (550kPa)
.5-1"  (15-25mm)
CMD-35-S8-R CMD-35-S8-D ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 	 150	 (1030) ___
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D ___ 	 225	 (1550)
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 	 200	 (1380) ___
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
1.25-1.5"  (32-40mm)
CMD-35-S12-R CMD-35-S12-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-50-S8-R CMD-50-S8-D 	 50	 (340) ___
CMD-50-S12-R CMD-50-S12-D ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-75-S8-R CMD-75-S8-D 	 100	 (690) ___
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D ___ 	 150	 (1030)
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 	 175	 (1210) ___
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
2"  (50mm)
CMD-75-S12-R CMD-75-S12-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-110-S8-R CMD-110-S8-D 	 25	 (170) ___
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 	 100	 (690) ___
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D ___ 	 200	 (1380)
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
2.5"  (65mm)
CMD-110-S12-R CMD-110-S12-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-160-S8-R CMD-160-S8-D 	 25	 (170) ___
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D ___ 	 50	 (340)
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 	 100	 (690) ___
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D ___ 	 200	 (1380)
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 	 175	 (1210) ___
CMD-400-S12-R CMD-400-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
CMD-500-S8-R CMD-500-S8-D 	 275	 (1720) ___
3"  (80mm)
CMD-160-S12-R CMD-160-S12-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 	 25	 (170) ___
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 	 75	 (520) ___
CMD-400-S12-R CMD-400-S12-D ___ 	 175	 (1210)
CMD-500-S8-R CMD-500-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
CMD-500-S12-R CMD-500-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1720)
3
 Valve Size
Order Code Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
Spring-to-Close Spring-to-Open 60psi (410kPa) 80psi (550kPa)
3"  (80mm)
CMD-255-S8-R CMD-255-S8-D 	 25	 (170) ___
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D ___ 	 100	 (690)
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 	 75	 (520) ___
CMD-400-S12-R CMD-400-S12-D ___ 	 175	 (1210)
CMD-500-S8-R CMD-500-S8-D 	 275	 (1890) ___
CMD-500-S12-R CMD-500-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1720)
Spring-Return Cylinders
Direct Pressure, Soft Rubber Lined Valves (CIS)
Spring-Return Cylinders
Reverse Pressure, Soft Rubber Lined Valves (CIS)
 Valve Size
Order Code Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
Spring-to-Close Spring-to-Open 60psi (410kPa) 80psi (550kPa)
3"  (80mm)
CMD-255-S12-R CMD-255-S12-D ___ 	 25	 (170)
CMD-400-S8-R CMD-400-S8-D 	 25	 (170) ___
CMD-400-S12-R CMD-400-S12-D ___ 	 75	 (520)
CMD-500-S8-R CMD-500-S8-D 	 225	 (1550) ___
CMD-500-S12-R CMD-500-S12-D ___ 	 275	 (1890)
BOS-CL Valves
Double-Acting Cylinders
DeZURIK reserves the right to incorporate our latest design and material changes without notice or obligation.
Design features, materials of construction and dimensional data, as described in this bulletin, are provided for your information only
and should not be relied upon unless confirmed in writing by DeZURIK. Certified drawings are available upon request.
Printed in the U.S.A.
250 Riverside Ave. N. Sartell, Minnesota 56377 • Phone: 320-259-2000 • Fax: 320-259-2227
For information about our worldwide locations, approvals, certifications and local representative:
Web Site: www.dezurik.com     E-Mail: info@dezurik.com
Sales and Service
Valve Size Order Code
Max. Shutoff Pressure
Differential psi (kPa)
50psi (340 kPa)
1.5" - 2.5""  (40-65mm) CMD-35 	 200	 (1380)
3"  (80mm)
CMD-35 	 100	 (690)
CMD-50 	 200	 (1380)
4"  (100mm) CMD-75 	 200	 (1380)
5"  (125mm) CMD-160 	 200	 (1380)
6"  (150mm) CMD-160 	 200	 (1380)